



VRL/SEC/EXCHANGE

28.05.2022

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. 5 th Floor, Exchange Plaza Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051	BSE Limited 25 th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai Script Code: 526953
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Sub.: Announcement under Regulation 30 (LODR)-Newspaper Publication

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith newspaper publication of Financial Results as on 31st March 2022.

Kindly take it on your record.

Yours faithfully,
for VENUS REMEDIES LIMITED


Neha

(Company Secretary)

VENUS REMEDIES LIMITED

Corporate Office :

51-52, Industrial Area, Phase- I, Panchkula (Hry.) 134113, India

Regd. Office :

SCO 857, Cabin No. 10, 2nd Floor, NAC, Manimajra,
Chandigarh (U.T.) 160101, India

Website : www.venusremedies.com

www.vnrcindia.com

email : info@venusremedies.com

CIN No. : L24232CH1989PLC009705

Unit-I :

51-52, Industrial Area, Phase-I, Panchkula (Hry.) 134113, India
Tel. : +91-172-2933094, 2933090, 2565577, Fax : +91-172-2565566

Unit-II :

Hill Top Industrial Estate, Jharmajri EPIP, Phase-I, (Extn.),
Bhatoli Kalan, Baddi (H.P.) 173205, India
Tel. : +91-1792-242100, 242101, Fax : +91-1795-271272

Unit-V :

VENUS PHARMA GmbH
AM Bahnhof 1-3, D-59368, Werne, Germany

Non-alcoholic beverage market may hit ₹1.47 trn by 2030

FE BUREAU
Mumbai, May 27

INDIA'S NON-ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES market is expected to grow to ₹1.47 trillion by 2030 at a compound annual growth rate (CAGR) of 8.7%, from around ₹67,100 crore in 2019, the Indian Council for Research on International Economic Relations (Icrier) said in a detailed analysis.

Carbonated soft drinks (CSDs), ready-to-drink teas (RTDs), energy drinks, and sports drinks accounted for over

60% of the global market. Carbonated beverages are the most popular among Indians, followed by bottled water and fruit beverages and juices.

The report also indicated that the non-alcoholic beverage sector shows enormous potential for developing job opportunities in the country. The total number of jobs produced in 2018-19 was around 691,491, according to the report. The study found that for every ₹1 crore of output produced in the non-alcoholic beverage industry, 8.9 more jobs are created in



the economy, both directly and indirectly. The report reinstates that India has abundant raw material and labour availability, but the sector needs the right policy impetus to grow exponentially. Foreign investment inflows are

currently around 1%, which is well below what is needed to reach \$17 trillion by 2047.

The report recommends that the government should focus on enhancing farmers' income by using fruit pulp/puree/juices and examine taxes on fruit-based beverages and juices. The report proposes reducing the tax on fruit pulp/puree-based goods from 12% to 5% to stimulate the expansion of the Indian juice/beverage business and farmers.

In addition, the report further recommends, that in the

Union Budget of 2023-24, taxes should be designed in a way that it drives consumers to healthy consumption. There should be nutrition-based taxes, while suggesting that carbonated sugar-based drinks can have the highest GST slab of 28%, but those like carbonated fruit juices with no added sugar or mineral water should be in the lowest tax bracket.

Commenting on the report, Suman Bery, vice-chairman, NITI Aayog emphasised that the government and the industry should work together to encourage further innovation in the sector and reduce wastage in supply chain while enhancing farmers' incomes.

Sudhanshu Pandey, secretary, ministry of consumer affairs, food & public distribu-

The Icrier report points out that India has abundant raw material and labour availability, but the sector needs the right policy impetus to grow exponentially

tion, said: "It's heartening to see many global and domestic companies, including start-ups investing in this sector. Further lowering of taxation will promote greater participation by the organised part of the industry. This will help realise the true potential of the sector."

Jagadish Prasad Meena, secretary-general, Indian Beverage Association, said with increasing agricultural diversification and demand-side push factors, India

has the potential to be the world leader in beverages processing through enabling policies and fiscal incentives.

According to Deepak Mishra, director and chief executive, Icrier, while India is the largest global producer of several raw materials used in the manufacturing of non-alcoholic beverages, around 25-30% of the fruits and vegetables grown in this country are still wasted in the supply chain.

"We are far behind other developing countries in exports of beverages. For example, in 2020, we were the 59th global exporter of fruit and vegetable juices, while Brazil ranked first. With the PLI scheme and other incentives, there is scope to enhance the domestic manufacturing capacity and exports."

TOTAL TRANSPORT SYSTEMS LIMITED											
Member of the C.P. World Group Corporate Identification Number: L63090MH1995PLC091063											
Registered Office: 7th floor, T Square, Opp. Chandivai Petrol Pump, Saki Vihar Road, Saki Naka, Andheri (E), Mumbai 400 072. Maharashtra, INDIA Telephone: +91-22-66441500 Fax No: +91-22-66441585 E-mail: info@ttspl.in Website: www.ttspl.in											
EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022											
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended on		Year Ended			Quarter Ended on		Year Ended		
		31st March 2022	31st December 2021	31st March 2022	31st March 2021	31st March 2021	31st March 2022	31st December 2021	31st March 2022	31st March 2021	31st March 2021
		AUDITED	AUDITED	AUDITED	AUDITED	AUDITED	AUDITED	AUDITED	AUDITED	AUDITED	AUDITED
1	Total income from operations	15987.60	15441.00	8684.62	53057.28	26497.56	17231.89	16974.20	9619.34	58365.08	31513.93
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	467.59	400.27	372.23	1569.26	278.46	296.00	372.47	219.78	1354.75	1.86
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	467.59	400.27	372.23	1569.26	278.46	295.83	370.62	215.81	1350.11	-4.91
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	339.41	296.69	302.85	1121.33	201.56	185.77	270.63	143.53	924.26	-86.31
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	323.51	296.69	275.42	1105.43	174.13	170.97	268.87	116.39	907.72	-113.32
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- per Equity Share)	1,430.60	1430.60	1430.60	1430.60	1430.60	1430.60	1430.60	1430.60	1430.60	1430.60
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	4717.46	3719.33	-	-	-	4029.82	3170.13
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)										
	1. Basic	2.37	2.07	2.12	7.84	1.41	1.21	1.89	1.01	6.38	-0.59
	2. Diluted	2.37	2.07	2.12	7.84	1.41	1.21	1.89	1.01	6.38	-0.59

Notes:-

- The above audited results, which have been subjected to an audit report by the statutory Auditors of the Company are published in accordance with regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held through Video Conferencing on 26th May 2022. The financials results are prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules and other accounting standards generally accepted in India.
- The above financial results are an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015 the full format are available on the website of the Company i.e. www.ttspl.in under investor tab and on the website of national stock exchange i.e. www.nseindia.com.

For Total Transport Systems Limited
Sd/-
Makarand Pradhan
Managing Director
DIN: 00102413

Date: 26th May, 2022
Place: Mumbai

PNC RAJASTHAN HIGHWAYS PRIVATE LIMITED				
Registered Office: Cabin No. 5, NBCC Plaza, Tower II, 4th Floor, Pushp Vihar, Sector V, Saket New Delhi 110017 CIN: U45203DL2016PTC304751, Email: pncgroup@rediffmail.com, Website: www.prhpl.com				
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022				
(₹ in Lakhs (except EPS))				
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended (31.03.2022)	Quarter Ended (31.03.2021)	Year Ended (31.03.2021)
		Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,962.55	718.00	3,802.47
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,015.91	(86.24)	(126.39)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,007.44	(82.87)	115.56
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,007.44	(82.87)	115.56
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,008.06	(82.87)	115.56
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	2,643.00	2,643.00	2,643.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	716.08	556.89	556.89
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net Worth	3,359.08	3,199.89	3,199.89
10	Paid Up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	30,050.00	-	-
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	10.38	11.76	11.76
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:	3.81	(0.31)	0.44
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.67	0.23	0.43
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.56	(0.14)	1.47

Notes:

- The above financial results for the year ended March 31, 2022 have been reviewed by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 26, 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015
- For the other line item referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulation, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited.

For PNC Rajasthan Highways Pvt. Ltd.
Anil Kumar Rao
Managing Director
(DIN : 01224525)

Place: Agra
Date: May 26, 2022

Extracts of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2022 (Rs. In Millions)					
S. No.	PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED			
		QUARTER ENDED ON		YEAR ENDED ON	
		31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2021 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2021 Audited
1	Income from operations	1419.35	1113.71	5986.50	5481.23
2	Operating profit	56.18	44.96	628.18	537.77
3	Net profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	2.30	(23.55)	364.08	251.11
4	Net profit for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	2.30	181.98	364.08	485.53
5	Net profit for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	2.32	351.10	407.24	617.85
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after Tax) & other comprehensive income (after Tax)]	(4.06)	370.27	401.62	631.61
7	Equity Share Capital	133.67	123.42	133.67	123.42
8	Reserves & Surplus	-	-	4270.79	3879.42
9	Earnings Per share (of Rs. 10 each) (Not annualized)				
	Basic:	0.17	28.45	30.86	50.04
	Diluted:	0.17	28.45	30.86	50.04

S. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			
		QUARTER ENDED ON		YEAR ENDED ON	
		31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2021 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2021 Audited
1	Turnover	1282.48	1024.40	5751.81	5146.23
2	Operating profit	73.65	78.67	694.97	468.63
3	Profit before tax	24.19	217.39	446.71	410.61
4	Profit after tax	24.21	386.51	489.87	542.73

Notes:-

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on 31st March 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 27th May 2022. The full format financial results are available at BSE, NSE & Company's website namely, www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com, www.venusremedies.com

VENUS
Copy Remedies

Strained your neck while reading this ad?

With R3set's powerfully advanced pain-relief solutions, combat every kind of physical discomfort - nagging aches, stiffness and chronic body pain - in the most natural way.

R3SET
RELAX - REVIVE - RESTORE
Scan here to take our self-assessment test.

100% natural | Zero side-effects | Enhanced with nano-technology | Shop now at www.r3set.life | Available on Amazon and CRED.

VENUS REMEDIES LIMITED
Registered Office: S.C.O 857, 2nd Floor, C.No. 10, N.A.C. Manimajara, Chandigarh
N - L24232CH1989PLC009705
email: complianceofficer@venusremedies.com
website: www.venusremedies.com | www.facebook.com/venusremedies
date: 27-05-2022 Place: Panchkula

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
For VENUS REMEDIES LIMITED
Sd/
(Pawan Chaudhary)
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00435903

75 Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav

**आई आई एफ सी एल
I I F C L**

INDIA INFRASTRUCTURE FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED
(A Government of India Enterprise)
5th FLOOR, NBCC TOWER, EAST KIDWAI NAGAR, NEW DELHI - 110023
CIN No. U67190DL2006GO144520 Website: www.iifcl.in, E-mail: info@iifcl.in, Phone: +91-11-24662777

Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the Year ended 31st March 2022
(₹ in Lakh)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	79,025.56	48,017.39	3,61,755.65	3,34,556.28
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,126.37)	(41,491.80)	59,012.76	31,542.56
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,126.37)	(41,491.80)	59,012.76	31,542.56
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13,874.31	(7,907.07)	51,425.55	28,527.43
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	13,898.54	(7,851.76)	51,449.77	28,576.37
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	9,99,991.62	9,99,991.62	9,99,991.62	9,99,991.62
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	1,73,707.80	65,455.45	1,73,707.80	65,455.45
8	Net Worth	11,73,699.42	10,65,447.08	11,73,699.42	10,65,447.08
9	Debt Equity Ratio	3.48	3.73	3.48	3.73
10	Weighted Average Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- (Annualised)				
	1. Basic (Rs.):	0.51	0.27	0.51	0.27
	2. Diluted (Rs.):	0.51	0.27	0.51	0.27
11	Debenture Redemption Reserve	99,995.05	99,995.05	99,995.05	99,995.05

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/annual financial results are available on www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on www.iifcl.in.
- For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (BSE and NSE) and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at their Meeting held on 26th May 2022 and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their Meeting held on 26th May 2022. The results for the quarter/year ended 31st March 2022 are audited by the Statutory Auditors of IIFCL.
- Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/rearranged where ever necessary, in order to make them comparable.

For and behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
PR Jaishankar
(Managing Director)
DIN No.: 6711526

Place : New Delhi
Dated : 26.05.2022

Highest ever
Sanction & Disbursement
Rs. 25,120 Cr
Rs. 10,445 Cr

PAT has grown by 80% over
previous year to
Rs. 514 Cr

Net NPA
3.65%

Cumulative
Sanctions and Disbursement
Rs. 2,20,475 Cr
Rs. 1,09,840 Cr

पंचकूला में अवैध वसूली मामले में चौकी प्रभारी सहित तीन गिरफ्तार

चंडीगढ़, 27 मई (जनसता)।

हरियाणा पुलिस ने पंचकूला जिले में अवैध वसूली गिरोह का पर्दाफाश कर इस मामले में पुलिस चौकी प्रभारी सहित तीन आरोपियों को गिरफ्तार किया है। आरोपी चौकी प्रभारी बाद में किसी तरह पुलिस को चकमा दे पुलिस हिरासत से फरार हो गया। जिसके बाद चौकी प्रभारी समेत तीन पुलिस कर्मियों को निलंबित कर दिया गया है। यह गिरोह कर्ज के नाम पर अपने 'शिकार' को झोसा देता था और झुठे मुकदमे में फंसाने की धमकी देकर उनसे पैसे की अवैध वसूली करता था।

पंचकूला के पुलिस आयुक्त हनीफ कुरेशी और उपायुक्त सुरेंद्र पाल सिंह ने शुक्रवार को पत्रकारों से बातचीत में बताया कि आरोपियों की पहचान सेक्टर-2 निवासी अनिल भल्ला, सेक्टर-10 निवासी नरेंद्र खिल्लन और एएसआइ एवं सेक्टर-2 पुलिस चौकी प्रभारी गुरमज सिंह के रूप में हुई है। इस काम में गिरोह का अन्य सदस्य आकाश भल्ला भी साथ देता था जो अभी फरार है। पुलिस को दो शिकायत में पंचकूला निवासी संजीव गर्ग ने बताया कि अनिल भल्ला ने उससे कर्ज और विदेश यात्रा के नाम पर 45 लाख रूपए लिए थे। उसके बाद कर्ज न देने

पर जब शिकायतकर्ता ने अनिल भल्ला से पैसे मांगे तो जान से मारने तथा किसी केस में फँसाने की धमकी दी। शिकायत पर आगामी जांच सहायक पुलिस आयुक्त विजय कुमार द्वारा की गई जिसको जांच से रिपोर्ट हालत सही पाए जाने पर मामला दर्ज करके अगली कार्रवाई शुरू कर दी गई। जांच में यह भी खुलासा हुआ कि आरोपियों ने पुलिस से मिलीभगत कर शिकायतकर्ता के खिलाफ दृष्टिगत मामला दर्ज करवा दिया तथा बचने के लिए नकदी और महंगी कारों की मांग की। इस संबंध में कार के फर्जी कागजात भी तैयार करवाए। उन्होंने बताया कि आरोपी अनिल भल्ला के खिलाफ अलग-अलग मामलों में पहले भी शिकायत है। पुलिस को इस संबंध में 2016-17 से लेकर अब तक करीब 18 शिकायतों का पता चला है जिससे कुछ आरोपियों के खिलाफ तथे कुछ पीड़ितों के खिलाफ है। गिरफ्तारी के बाद एएसआइ गुरमज सिंह पुलिस को चकमा देकर फरार हो गया। इस संबंध में उसके राजे दो अन्य पुलिस कर्मचारियों राजवीर सिंह तथा नरेश कुमार के खिलाफ अलग से मामला दर्ज किया गया है। साथ ही चौथा आरोपी आकाश भल्ला अभी फरार है जिसे जल्द ही काबू किया जाएगा। मामलों की छानबीन जारी है।

पार्टी में हंगामा, युवती और किन्नर के बीच हाथापाई

चंडीगढ़, 27 मई (जनसता)।

शहर के एक क्लब में गुरुवार को चल रही एक गै-पार्टी में जबरदस्त हंगामा हुआ। सेक्टर-17 स्थित पायजन क्लब में आयोजित पार्टी में युवती और एक किन्नर के बीच विवाद हो गया। विवाद इस कदर बढ़ा कि नीबत मारपीट तक पहुंच गई। युवती और किन्नर बहसबाजी करते हुए क्लब परिसर से बाहर आ गए और दोनों के बीच धक्कामुक्की होने लगी। इसके बाद मामला और बढ़ गया व क्लब के अंदर से कई अन्य किन्नर भी बाहर निकल आए और उन्होंने ननावस्था में वहां जमकर बवाल मचाया। आसपास के लोग भी मौके पर जमा हो गए। सूचना पाकर पहुंची पुलिस ने दोनों पक्षों के शांत कराने का प्रयास किया लेकिन मामला बढ़ता देख उन्हें थाने लेकर जाया गया।

मान सरकार के बर्खास्त मंत्री को 14 दिन की न्यायिक हिरासत

चंडीगढ़, 27 मई (एजेंसी)।

पंजाब में भगवंत मान नीत आम आदमी पार्टी- 'आप' सरकार से बर्खास्त किए गए स्वास्थ्य मंत्री डा. विजय सिंगला को मोहाली अदालत ने आज शुक्रवार यहां 14 दिन की न्यायिक हिरासत में भेज दिया। अपने विभाग में निविदा आवंटन और सामान आदि की खरीद-ओ-फरोख्त के नाम पर 'एक फीसद घूस' मांगने के चलते ही बीते मंगलवार डा. सिंगला को भ्रष्टाचार के आरोप में गिरफ्तार कर लिया गया था। इससे पहले अदालत ने उन्हें आज शुक्रवार तक तीन दिनों की पुलिस हिरासत में

भेजा गया था। सिंगला के ही ओएसडी प्रदीप कुमार व भी 10 जून तक अवधि तक न्यायिक हिरासत में भेजा गया है। मामले की अगली सुनवाई अब 10 जून को होनी है। बता दें कि पंजाब हेल्थ सिस्टम कांपैरेशन में तैनात अधीक्षण अभियंता रजिंदर सिंह की शिकायत पर डा. विजय सिंगला और उनके ओएसडी कुमार को घूस मांगने के मामले में नामजद किया गया था आला अधिकारी ने आरोप लगाया था कि इ दोनों ने परियोजनाओं के आवंटन और सरकारी ठेकों की निविदा आवंटन के नाम पर 'एक फीसद घूस' मांगी थी।

सीचेवाल को राज्यसभा में भेजने को तैयार 'आप'

चंडीगढ़, 27 मई (जनसता)।

पंजाब से राज्यसभा की दो खाली सीटें भरने के लिए अब जब नामांकन में मात्र तीन दिन का ही समय शेष है तो पता चला है कि सत्तारूढ़ आम आदमी पार्टी- 'आप' ने पर्यावरणविद् संत सीचेवाल से संपर्क साधते हुए उन्हें राज्यसभा में भेजने की पेशकश की है। मुख्यमंत्री भगवंत मान संत अवार सिंह की 34वीं पुण्यतिथि पर आयोजित कार्यक्रम में हिस्सा लेने आज शुक्रवार गांव सीचेवाल पहुंचे थे। इसी बीच सीचेवाल के करीबी ने बताया कि वह इस पेशकश पर विचार कर रहे हैं और एकाध दिन में मुख्यमंत्री को इस बाबत सूचित भी कर देंगे।

बता दें कि पंजाब से दो राज्यसभा सीटें जुलाई में खाली होने वाली हैं जब कांग्रेस सांसद अंबिका सोनी और शिअद सांसद बलविंदर सिंह भुंदर का कार्यकाल वहां पूरा हो जाने वाला है। राज्यसभा की सीटें भरने के लिए चुनाव 10 जून को होना है और नामांकन भरने की अंतिम तिथि 31 मई है। चूंकि 117 सदस्यीय पंजाब विधानसभा में आप के पास 92 विधायक मौजूद हैं तो ऐसे में यह दोनों ही सीटें अब आप के खाते में जाने वाली हैं। सूत्रों का कहना है कि जब बीते मार्च में दिल्ली के दो नेताओं को जब राज्यसभा में भेजे जाने के लिए नामांकित किया गया था तब बड़ा बवाल मचा था और आप को बचाव की मुद्रा में आना पड़ा था। यहां तक कि विपक्ष ने आप

पर यह आरोप लगाते हुए उसे घेरा था कि उसने गैर-पंजाबियों को राज्यसभा में पहुंचा दिया। तब आप को इसलिए भी आलोचना का शिकार होना पड़ा कि वह किसी सिख या सामाजिक कार्यकर्ता को राज्यसभा पहुंचा पाए में असमर्थ रही। संत सीचेवाल पर्यावरणविद् जिन्हें सुलतानपुर लोधी में 160 किलोमीटर लंबी काली वेई की सफाई का श्रेय है। वह वैसे पंजाब में नदियों की साफ-सफाई के अभियानों बड़-चढ़कर हिस्सा लेते रहते हैं और लुधियाना स्थित बुद्धा नाला की सफलतापूर्वक सफाई का श्रेय भी उन्हें जाता है। लेकिन बावजूद इसके पंजाबभर में प्रदूषित नालों आदि की सफाई अधिक सफलता नहीं मिल पाई।

हंसराज पब्लिक स्कूल में 'राष्ट्रीय युवा संसद' सत्र का आयोजन

पंचकूला, 27 मई (जनसता)।

केंद्रीय संसदीय मामलों के मंत्रालय- भारत सरकार की पहल पर शुरू कराए गए 'राष्ट्रीय युवा संसद' योजना- एनवायपीएस का एक सत्र आज शुक्रवार यहां सेक्टर-6 स्थित हंसराज पब्लिक स्कूल में आयोजित कराया गया। हरियाणा विधानसभा के अध्यक्ष ज्ञान चंद गुप्ता मुख्यातिथि थे। एनवायपीएस का यह सत्र इस क्षेत्र में पहली बार आयोजित कराया गया। इस अवसर पर 'युवा सांसदों' ने विभिन्न जनहित के मामलों पर मुखरता से विचार रखे। प्रश्न काल के दौरान विद्यार्थियों ने दिनांकित महंगे होत तेल/एलपीजी, इंटरनेट के अलावा ग्रामीण इलाकों में शिक्षा व्यवस्था, संचार संबंधी बुनियादी ढांचे और तेज गति से सिमटते वन क्षेत्र पर गहन चर्चा की। स्वास्थ्य और चिकित्सा शिक्षा पर एक संक्षिप्त ध्यानकर्षण प्रस्ताव भी वहां लाया गया। सत्र में आवासदि के खरीदारों

और डवलपर्स की समस्याओं से निपटने के लिए 'रेरा' के तहत एक अलहदा एजेंसी स्थापित करने का प्रस्ताव रखा गया। जब इसे चर्चा और उसे पारित कराने हेतु सदन में रखा गया तो विद्यार्थियों ने रेरा एक्ट के कुछ जटिल प्रावधानों पर प्रभावशाली मंथन की मिसाल पेश करते हुए उसे बहुमत से पारित कर दिया गया। स्कूल प्राचार्य जया भारद्वाज ने अपने संबोधन में कहा, 'इस युवा संसद के आयोजन का मकसद बच्चों के अंदर लोकतांत्रिक मूल्य मजबूत करना, उनमें अनुशासन और सहनशीलता जैसे गुण विकसित कराने के साथ-साथ संसदीय संस्थाओं की कार्यप्रणाली की समझ विकसित करना है।'

31 मार्च 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के एकल/समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार

विवरण	एकल					समेकित				
	31 मार्च 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही (अनकेक्षित)	31 दिसम्बर 2021 को समाप्त तिमाही (अनकेक्षित)	31 मार्च 2021 को समाप्त तिमाही (अनकेक्षित)	31 मार्च 2022 को समाप्त वर्ष (अकेक्षित)	31 मार्च 2021 को समाप्त वर्ष (अकेक्षित)	31 मार्च 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही (अनकेक्षित)	31 दिसम्बर 2021 को समाप्त तिमाही (अनकेक्षित)	31 मार्च 2021 को समाप्त तिमाही (अनकेक्षित)	31 मार्च 2022 को समाप्त वर्ष (अकेक्षित)	31 मार्च 2021 को समाप्त वर्ष (अकेक्षित)
प्रचालन से कुल आय	2,797.08	1,638.91	2,262.74	6,910.15	4,955.93	2,952.59	1,761.85	2,423.91	7,379.67	5,349.83
निवल लाभ / (हानि) (कर और विशेष मदों से पूर्व)	153.89	169.11	276.12	610.06	574.02	221.07	179.27	276.29	688.65	577.52
निवल लाभ / (हानि) (कर पूर्व और विशेष मदों के उपरान्त)	153.89	169.11	276.12	610.06	574.02	221.07	179.27	276.29	688.65	577.52
कर उपरान्त निवल लाभ	197.09	129.90	185.33	544.32	404.56	241.81	135.53	170.43	592.27	391.06
लाभ आरोप्य										
मूल कम्पनी के मालिक	197.09	129.90	185.33	544.32	404.56	241.88	135.53	170.43	592.34	391.06
अनियंत्रित हित	-	-	-	-	-	(0.07)	-	-	(0.07)	-
कुल समग्र आय	202.32	130.34	184.16	548.37	403.35	241.03	135.97	169.26	596.31	389.85
इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	188.10	188.10	94.05	188.10	94.05	188.10	188.10	94.05	188.10	94.05
अन्य इक्विटी शेयर के मालिकों को आरोप्य (पुनर्मुल्यांकन रिजर्व को छोड़कर)				4,432.86	4,312.43				4,477.52	4,309.08
प्रति शेयर आय (वार्षिकीकृत नहीं) (नोट 4)										
(प्रत्येक रु 2/- अंकित मूल्य)										
(क) बेसिक (रु में)	2.10	1.38	1.97	5.79	4.30	2.57	1.44	1.81	6.30	4.16
(ख) डाइविडेंड (रु में)	2.10	1.38	1.97	5.79	4.30	2.57	1.44	1.81	6.30	4.16

टिप्पणियां:

- उपर्युक्त एकल और समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों की लेखा परीक्षा समिति ने समीक्षा और अनुशंसा की है तथा निदेशक मंडल ने अपनी 27 मई, 2022 को हुई बैठक में अनुमोदन किया है तथा कंपनी के वैधानिक लेखा परीक्षकों ने इन्फो लेखापरिष्कार कर ली है। वैधानिक लेखा परीक्षकों ने असंशोधित राय व्यक्त की है।
- एकल और समेकित वित्तीय परिणाम कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 के अनुच्छेद 133, इसके अधीन बनाए गए संगत नियमों के साथ पठित, के तहत तथा अधिसूचित भारतीय लेखांकन मानदंडों (इंड एएस) और सेबी (सूचीकरण दायित्व एवं प्रकटन अपेक्षाएं) विनियम, 2015 (यथा संशोधित) के विनियम 33 और यथा लागू अन्य मान्यता प्राप्त लेखांकन व्यवहारों तथा नीतियों के अनुरूप तैयार किए गए हैं।
- उपर्युक्त सेबी (सूचीकरण और अन्य प्रकटन अपेक्षाएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33, यथा संशोधित, के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के पास दायर वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत फॉर्मेट का सारांश है। उपर्युक्त वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण फॉर्मेट स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों की वेबसाइट, बीएसई (www.bseindia.com/corporates), एनएसई (www.nseindia.com/corporates) और कंपनी की वेबसाइट: www.ircon.org पर उपलब्ध है।
- इस्कॉन के निदेशक मंडल ने 5 अप्रैल, 2021 को आयोजित अपनी 268वीं बैठक में, 1:1 के अनुपात में रु 2/- के 47,02,57,870 पूर्णतः प्रदत्त बोनस शेयरों को जारी करने के प्रस्ताव को अनुमोदित किया था (अर्थात् शेयरधारकों की पात्रता का पता लगाने के उद्देश्य हेतु 21 मई, 2021 को रिकार्ड दिवस के रूप में मानकर प्रत्येक मौजूदा 1(एक) इक्विटी शेयर के लिए 1 (एक) इक्विटी शेयर जारी करना)। एनएसई और बीएसई से अंतिम लिस्टिंग एवं ट्रेडिंग स्वीकृति 31 मई, 2021 को प्राप्त हुई। बोनस उपरान्त, रु 2/- प्रत्येक के 94,05,15,740 इक्विटी शेयरों में विभाजित कंपनी की प्रदत्त शेयर पूंजी रु 188,10,31,480 है।
- तदनुसार प्रति शेयर पर लेखांकन मानदंडों (इंड एएस 33) की अनुपालना के लिए, ऊपर प्रस्तुत सभी पिछले वर्षों/अवधियों की प्रति शेयर गणना इक्विटी शेयरों की नई संख्या पर आधारित है।
- रेल मंत्रालय ने पत्र दिनांक 18.10.2021 के तहत इंडियन रेलवे स्टेशन्स डेवलपमेंट कार्पोरेशन लिमिटेड, कंपनी का एक संयुक्त उद्यम, बंद करने के लिए सैद्धांतिक निर्णय लिया है।
- निदेशक मंडल ने, एजीएम में शेयरधारकों के अनुमोदन के विषयाधीन, वित्तीय वर्ष 2021-22 के लिए रु 2/- प्रति इक्विटी शेयर के अंकित मूल्य पर रु 0.65 प्रति इक्विटी शेयर के अंतिम लाभांश की रिकार्डिंग की है। यह वर्ष 2021-22 के लिए 12 अगस्त, 2021, 12 नवंबर, 2021 और 14 फरवरी, 2022 को हुई निदेशक मंडल की बैठक में अनुमोदित और तदनुसार रु 2/- प्रति शेयर के अंकित मूल्य पर मुग्तान किए गए रु 1.85 प्रति इक्विटी शेयर के अंतरिम लाभांश के अतिरिक्त है।

इस्कॉन इंटरनेशनल लिमिटेड के लिए और उसकी ओर से हस्ता/— गोशेरा कुमार मिश्रा अध्यक्ष और प्रबंध निदेशक डीआईएन: 07654014

स्थान: नई दिल्ली
दिनांक: 27 मई 2022

इस्कॉन **इस्कॉन इंटरनेशनल लिमिटेड**
(भारत सरकार का उपकरण)

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: सी-4, डिस्ट्रिक्ट सेंटर, साकेत, नई दिल्ली-110017, फोन: +91-11-29565666; फैक्स: +91-11-26522000/26554000; ई-मेल: info@ircon.org; वेबसाइट: www.ircon.org; सीआईएन: L45203DL197600008171



Extracts of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2022 (Rs. In Millions)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED			
		QUARTER ENDED ON		YEAR ENDED ON	
		31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2021 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2021 Audited
1	Income from operations	1419.35	1113.71	5986.50	5481.23
2	Operating profit	56.18	44.96	628.18	537.77
3	Net profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	2.30	(23.55)	364.08	251.11
4	Net profit for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	2.30	181.98	364.08	485.53
5	Net profit for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	2.32	351.10	407.24	617.65
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after Tax) & other comprehensive income (after Tax))	(4.06)	370.27	401.62	631.61
7	Equity Share Capital	133.67	123.42	133.67	123.42
8	Reserves & Surplus	-	-	4270.79	3879.42
9	Earnings Per share (of Rs. 10 each) (Not annualized)				
	Basic:	0.17	28.45	30.86	50.04
	Diluted:	0.17	28.45	30.86	50.04

S. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			
		QUARTER ENDED ON		YEAR ENDED ON	
		31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2021 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2021 Audited
1	Turnover	1282.48	1024.40	5751.81	5146.23
2	Operating profit	73.65	78.67	694.97	468.63
3	Profit before tax	24.19	217.39	446.71	410.61
4	Profit after tax	24.21	386.51	489.87	542.73

Note:-

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on 31st March 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 27th May 2022. The full format financial results are available at BSE, NSE & Company's website namely, www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com, www.venusremedies.com

Strained your neck while reading this ad?

With R3set's powerfully advanced pain-relief solutions, combat every kind of physical discomfort - nagging aches, stiffness and chronic body pain - in the most natural way.



R3SET
RELIEF • REVIVE • RESTORE

Scan here to take our self-assessment test.



100% natural | Zero side-effects | Enhanced with nano-technology | Shop now at www.r3set.life | Available on Amazon and CRED.

VENUS REMEDIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: S.C.O 857, 2nd Floor, C.No. 10, N.A.C. Manimajara, Chandigarh
CIN - L24232CH1989PLC0009705
E-mail: complianceofficer@venusremedies.com
Website: www.venusremedies.com | www.facebook.com/venusremedies
Date: 27-05-2022 Place: Panchkula

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
For VENUS REMEDIES LIMITED

Sd /
(Pawan Chaudhary)
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00435503